WAT E R S  2 9 9 6  P H O T O D I O D E  A R R AY  D E T E C T O R
Waters® 2996
Photodiode
Array
Detector
Waters 2996 PDA Detector offers no-compromise chromatographic and spectral sensitivity,
reliability and ease of use for analytical and preparative separations. Advanced spectral
analysis enhances component recognition and homogeneity assessment.

Line Frequency 50 - 60 Hz
Power Consumption 100 VA (nominal)
Ordering Information Part Number
2996 Photodiode Array Detector 186000869
(Requires Waters Millennium®32 or MassLynx™ Software)
Millennium32 Software:
Millennium32 Single System NT WAT047507
Millennium32 Multi System NT WAT047509
Millennium32 Workstation Add-On Single System WAT042990
Millennium32 Workstation Add-On Multi System WAT042991
Millennium32 Client/Server – contact your local Waters Representative
Optional Flowcells
Semi-preparative 289000578
3 mm path length, 2.5 µL volume
Inert (titanium) 289000576
10 mm path length, 8 µL volume
Microbore (and Integrity® MS) 289000577
3 mm path length, 2.5 µL volume
High Pressure Analytical (4000 psi) 289000579
10 mm path length, 8 µL volume
Variable Path Length Prep WAT057664
0.15–3 mm path length, variable volume
Autopurification 289000612
1mm path length, dual flow path, 1.3 µl volume
All performance specifications are for the 2996 detector following a warm-up period of one hour.